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DISCLOSURES FOR STUDENT ATHLETES 
The following information is being provided as required under the Student Right‐to‐Know and Campus Security Act, Public Law 101‐542, as amended by the 
Higher Education Technical Amendments of 1991, Public Law 102‐26, and the Higher Education Technical Amendments of 1993, Public Law 103‐208 and the 
Higher Education Technical Amendment Public Law 105‐244. 
 
 
1.  The number of full‐time regular undergraduates enrolled during the year, 7/1/13 to 6/30/14, by race and gender was the following: 

 
FY2014 Full‐time Undergraduates  

by Race and Gender 
Race  Men  Women  Total 
Black   1072  1785  2857 
American Indian/ Alaskan  23  31  54 
Asian  168  249  417 
Pacific Islander  15  18  33 
Hispanic/Latino  1381  2328  3709 
White  877  1286  2163 
Two or More Races  24  53  77 
Unknown  447  712  1159 
Total  4007  6462  10,469 

 
 
2.  The number of these students who received athletically‐related financial aid by sport, race and gender was the following: 

 
Basketball Students who Received  

  Athletically‐Related Financial Aid    
by Race and Gender 

Race  Men  Women  Total 
Black   0  6  6 
American Indian/ Alaskan  0  0  0 
Asian  0  0  0 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0 
Hispanic/Latino  0  0  0 
White  0  2  2 
Unknown  0  1  1 
Total  0  9  9 
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Lacrosse Students who Received  
  Athletically‐Related Financial Aid    

by Race and Gender 
Race  Men  Women  Total 
Black   3  0  3 
American Indian/ Alaskan  0  0  0 
Asian  1  0  1 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0 
Hispanic/Latino  3  0  3 
White  7  0  7 
Unknown  2  0  2 
Total  16  0  16 

 
 
 
3.  Graduation rate for students who received athletically‐related financial aid by sport, race, and gender 
Fall 2011 cohort, 36 month graduation rate = 22.2%           
                                                                                   

Fall 2011 Cohort Women’s Basketball Graduation Rate by Race 

Race  2011 
Enrollment

Number of 
Graduates 

Percent of 
Graduates 

Black   8  2  25.0% 
American Indian/ Alaskan  0  0  0.0% 
Asian  0  0  0.0% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0% 
Hispanic/Latino  1  0  0.0% 
White  0  0  0.0% 
Unknown  0  0  0.0% 
Total  9  2  22.2% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Women's Basketball Three Year Graduation Rate 
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   2008  2009  2010  2011 

2008‐2011 
Cohort           
Total 

2008‐2011 
Cohort           
Average 

Graduation Rate Race 
N  3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate 
N  3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

Black  4  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  6  2  33.3%  8  2  25.0%  18  4  22.2% 
American Indian/ 
Alaskan  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0 

0.0% 

Asian  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0% 
Hispanic/ Latino  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  1  0  0.0%  1  0  0.0%  2  0  0.0% 
White  1  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  1  0  0.0% 
Unknown  0  0  0.0%  5  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  5  0  0.0% 
Total  5  0  0.0%  5  0  0.0%  7  2  28.6%  9  2  22.2%  26  4  15.4% 

 
 
 
 
4.  Transfer rate for students who received athletically‐related financial aid by sport, race, and gender 
Fall 2011 cohort, 36 month transfer rate = 33.3% 
 

Fall 2011 Women’s Basketball Transfer Rate by Race 

Race  2011Enrollment
Number of 
Transfers 

Percent of 
Transfers 

Black  8  3  37.5% 
American Indian/ 
Alaskan  0  0  0.0% 
Asian  0  0  0.0% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0% 
Hispanic/Latino  1  0  0.0% 
White  0  0  0.0% 
Unknown  0  0  0.0% 
Total  9  3  33.3% 

 
 

Women's Basketball Three Year Average Transfer Rate 
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   2008  2009  2010  2011 

2008‐2011
Cohort           
Total 

2008‐2011 
Cohort       
Average 
Transfer 
Rate Race  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

Black  4  1  25.0%  0  0  0.0%  6  2  33.3%  8  3  37.5%  18  6  33.3% 
American Indian/ 
Alaskan  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0% 
Asian  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0% 
Hispanic/ Latino  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  1  0  0.0%  1  0  0.0%  2  0  0.0% 
White  1  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  1  0  0.0% 
Unknown  0  0  0.0%  5  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  5  0  0.0% 
Total  5  1  20.0%  5  0  0.0%  7  2  28.6%  9  3  33.3%  26  6  23.1% 

 
 
5.  College‐wide Graduation Rates for Fall 2011 First‐time, Full‐time, Degree‐seeking Students by Race & Gender 
Fall 2011 first‐time, full‐time, degree‐seeking college‐wide cohort, 36 month graduation rate = 10.2% 

 
Men Graduation Rates 

Race  2011 
Enrollment

Number of 
Graduates 

Percent of 
Graduates 

Black   199  10  5.0% 
American Indian/ Alaskan  2  0  0.0% 
Asian  29  5  17.2% 
Pacific Islander  4  0  0.0% 
Hispanic/Latino  252  20  7.9% 
White  156  33  21.2% 
Unknown  86  13  15.1% 
Non‐Resident Alien  13  2  15.4% 
Total Men  741  83  11.2% 

 
 
 
 

Men's First‐Time, Full‐Time, Degree‐seeking, College‐wide Three‐Year Average Graduation Rate 
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   2008  2009  2010  2011 
2008‐2011 Cohort   

Total  2008‐2011 
Cohort         
Average 

Graduation 
Rate Race 

N  3 Year 
Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate 
N  3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate 
N  3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate 
N  3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate 
N  3 Year 

Graduates 

Black  230  13  5.7%  33  2  6.1%  259  15  5.8%  199  10  5.0%  721  40  5.5% 
American Indian/ 
Alaskan 

5  0  0.0%  2  0  0.0%  6  0  0.0%  2  0  0.0%  15  0  0.0% 

Asian  34  3  8.8%  1  0  0.0%  32  1  3.1%  29  5  17.2%  86  9  10.5% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  4  1  25.0%  4  0  0.0%  8  1  12.5% 
Hispanic/ Latino  242  19  7.9%  45  2  4.4%  309  21  6.8%  252  20  7.9%  848  62  7.3% 
White  213  33  15.5%  16  0  0.0%  198  18  9.1%  156  33  21.2%  583  84  14.4% 
Unknown  112  7  6.3%  828  75  9.1%  117  4  3.4%  86  13  15.1%  1143  99  8.7% 
Non‐Resident Alien  19  0  0.0%  20  3  15.0%  21  2  9.5%  13  2  15.4%  73  7  9.6% 
Total  855  75  8.8%  945  82  8.7%  946  62  6.6%  741  83  11.2%  3487  302  8.7% 
 
 
 
 

 
Women Graduation Rates 

Race  2011 
Enrollment

Number of 
Graduates 

Percent of 
Graduates 

Black   241  19  7.9% 
American Indian/ Alaskan  3  0  0.0% 
Asian  21  0  0.0% 
Pacific Islander  5  1  20.0% 
Hispanic/Latino  397  25  6.3% 
White  135  26  19.3% 
Unknown  126  15  11.9% 
Non‐Resident Alien  16  3  18.8% 
Total Women  944  89  9.4% 

 
 
 

Women's First‐Time, Full‐Time, Degree‐seeking, College‐wide Three‐Year Average Graduation Rate 

   2008  2009  2010  2011 
2008‐2011 Cohort    

Total 
2008‐2011 
Cohort       
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Race  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

Average 
Graduation 

Rate 

Black  275  12  4.4%  50  1  2.0%  334  15  4.5%  241  19  7.9%  900  47  5.2% 
American 
Indian/ Alaskan  4  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  7  1  14.3%  3  0  0.0%  14  1  7.1% 
Asian  35  3  8.6%  3  0  0.0%  28  2  7.1%  21  0  0.0%  87  5  5.7% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  2  0  0.0%  5  1  20.0%  7  1  14.3% 
Hispanic/ Latino  352  26  7.4%  111  5  4.5%  466  23  4.9%  397  25  6.3%  1326  79  6.0% 
White  232  44  19.0%  13  0  0.0%  223  28  12.6%  135  26  19.3%  603  98  16.3% 
Unknown  125  6  4.8%  914  87  9.5%  140  11  7.9%  126  15  11.9%  1305  119  9.1% 
Non‐Resident 
Alien  45  3  6.7%  37  4  10.8%  35  6  17.1%  16  3  18.8%  133  16  12.0% 
Total  1068  94  8.8%  1128  97  8.6%  1235  86  7.0%  944  89  9.4%  4375  366  8.4% 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Men & Women Graduation Rates 

Race  2011 
Enrollment

Number of 
Graduates 

Percent of 
Graduates 

Black   440  29  6.6% 
American Indian/ Alaskan  5  0  0.0% 
Asian  50  5  10.0% 
Pacific Islander  9  1  11.1% 
Hispanic/Latino  649  45  6.9% 
White  291  59  20.3% 
Unknown  212  28  13.2% 
Non‐Resident Alien  29  5  17.2% 
Total Men & Women  1685  172  10.2% 

 
 

Total College First‐Time, Full‐Time, Degree‐seeking Three‐Year Average Graduation Rate 

   2008  2009  2010  2011 

2008‐2011 
Cohort           
Total 

2008‐2011 
Cohort          
Average 
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Race  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates 

3 Year 
Graduation 

Rate  N 
3 Year 

Graduates

Graduation 
Rate 

Black  505  25  5.0%  83  3  3.6%  593  30  5.1%  440  29  6.6%  1621  87  5.4% 
American 
Indian/ Alaskan  9  0  0.0%  2  0  0.0%  13  1  7.7%  5  0  0.0%  29  1  3.4% 
Asian  69  6  8.7%  4  0  0.0%  60  3  5.0%  50  5  10.0%  183  14  7.7% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  6  1  16.7%  9  1  11.1%  15  2  13.3% 
Hispanic/ Latino  594  45  7.6%  156  7  4.5%  775  44  5.7%  649  45  6.9%  2174  141  6.5% 
White  445  77  17.3%  29  0  0.0%  421  46  10.9%  291  59  20.3%  1186  182  15.3% 
Unknown  237  13  5.5%  1742  162  9.3%  257  15  5.8%  212  28  13.2%  2448  218  8.9% 
Non‐Resident 
Alien  64  3  4.7%  57  7  12.3%  56  8  14.3%  29  5  17.2%  206  23  11.2% 
Total  1923  169  8.8%  2073  179  8.6%  2181  148  6.8%  1685  172  10.2%  7862  668  8.5% 

 
 
6. College‐wide Transfer Rates for Fall 2011 First‐time, Full‐time Degree‐seeking Students by Race & Gender 
Fall 2011 first‐time, full‐time, degree‐seeking college‐wide cohort, 36 month transfer rate = 14.4% 

 
Men Transfer Rates 

Race  2011 
Enrollment

Number of 
Transfers 

Percent of 
Transfers 

Black   199  34  17.1% 
American Indian/ Alaskan  2  1  50.0% 
Asian  29  4  13.8% 
Pacific Islander  4  3  75.0% 
Hispanic/Latino  252  28  11.1% 
White  156  25  16.0% 
Unknown  86  11  12.8% 
Non‐Resident Alien  13  1  7.7% 
Total Men  741  107  14.4% 

 
 

 
Men's First‐Time, Full‐Time, Degree‐seeking, College‐wide Three‐Year Average Transfer Rate 

   2008  2009  2010  2011 

2008‐2011 
Cohort           
Total 

2008‐2011 
Cohort          
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Race  N 
3 Year 

Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

Average 
Transfer Rate 

Black  230  33  14.3%  33  4  12.1%  259  49  18.9%  199  34  17.1%  721  120  16.6% 
American Indian/ 
Alaskan  5  1  20.0%  2  0  0.0%  6  1  16.7%  2  1  50.0%  15  3  20.0% 
Asian  34  10  29.4%  1  1  100.0%  32  9  28.1%  29  4  13.8%  96  24  25.0% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  4  1  25.0%  4  3  75.0%  8  4  50.0% 
Hispanic/ Latino  242  25  10.3%  45  8  17.8%  309  34  11.0%  252  28  11.1%  848  95  11.2% 
White  213  39  18.3%  16  1  6.3%  198  36  18.2%  156  25  16.0%  583  101  17.3% 
Unknown  112  11  9.8%  828  102  12.3%  117  15  12.8%  86  11  12.8%  1143  139  12.2% 
Non‐Resident 
Alien  19  7  36.8%  20  0  0.0%  21  2  9.5%  13  1  9.5%  73  10  13.7% 
Total  855  126  14.7%  945  116  12.3%  946  147  15.5%  741  107  14.4%  3487  496  14.2% 

 
 
 

Women Transfer Rates 

Race  2011 
Enrollment

Number of 
Transfers 

Percent of 
Transfers 

Black   241  53  22.0% 
American Indian/ Alaskan  3  1  33.3% 
Asian  21  2  9.5% 
Pacific Islander  5  0  0.0% 
Hispanic/Latino  397  48  12.1% 
White  135  19  14.1% 
Unknown  126  13  10.3% 
Non‐Resident Alien  16  0  0.0% 
Total Women  944  136  14.4% 

 
 
 

Women's First‐Time, Full‐Time, Degree‐seeking, College‐wide Three‐Year Average Transfer Rate 

   2008  2009  2010  2011 

2008‐2011 
Cohort           
Total 

2008‐
2011 
Cohort     
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Race  N 
3 Year 

Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

Average 
Transfer 
Rate 

Black  275  52  18.9%  50  8  16.0%  334  65  19.5%  241  53  22.0%  900  178  19.8% 
American Indian/ 
Alaskan  4  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  7  1  14.3%  3  1  33.3%  14  2  14.3% 
Asian  35  5  14.3%  3  1  33.3%  28  4  14.3%  21  2  9.5%  87  12  13.8% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  2  0  0.0%  5  0  0.0%  7  0  0.0% 
Hispanic/ Latino  352  29  8.2%  111  6  5.4%  466  52  11.2%  397  48  12.1%  1326  135  10.2% 
White  232  35  15.1%  13  2  15.4%  223  46  20.6%  135  19  14.1%  603  102  16.9% 
Unknown  125  10  8.0%  914  120  13.1%  140  16  11.4%  126  13  10.3%  1305  159  12.2% 
Non‐Resident Alien  45  11  24.4%  37  3  8.1%  35  0  0.0%  16  0  0.0%  133  14  10.5% 
Total  1068  142  13.3%  1128  140  12.4%  1235  184  14.9%  944  136  14.4%  4375  602  13.8% 

 
 
 
 

 
Men & Women Transfer Rates 

Race  2011 
Enrollment

Number of 
Graduates 

Percent of 
Graduates 

Black   440  87  19.8% 
American Indian/ Alaskan  5  2  40.0% 
Asian  50  6  12.0% 
Pacific Islander  9  3  33.3% 
Hispanic/Latino  649  76  11.7% 
White  291  44  15.1% 
Unknown  212  24  11.3% 
Non‐Resident Alien  29  1  3.4% 
Total Men & Women  1685  243  14.4% 

 
 
 

Total College First‐Time, Full‐Time, Degree‐seeking, Three‐Year Average Transfer Rate 

   2008  2009  2010  2011 

2008‐2011 
Cohort           
Total 

2008‐2011 
Cohort          
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Race  N 
3 Year 

Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

3 Year 
Transfer 
Rate  N 

3 Year 
Transfers 

Average 
Transfer Rate 

Black  505  85  16.8%  83  12  14.5%  593  114  19.2%  440  87  19.8%  1621  298  18.4% 
American Indian/ 
Alaskan  9  1  11.1%  2  0  0.0%  13  2  15.4%  5  2  40.0%  29  5  17.2% 
Asian  69  15  21.7%  4  2  50.0%  60  13  21.7%  50  6  12.0%  183  36  19.7% 
Pacific Islander  0  0  0.0%  0  0  0.0%  6  1  16.7%  9  3  33.3%  15  4  26.7% 
Hispanic/ Latino  594  54  9.1%  156  14  9.0%  775  86  11.1%  649  76  11.7%  2174  230  10.6% 
White  445  74  16.6%  29  3  10.3%  421  82  19.5%  291  44  15.1%  1186  203  17.1% 
Unknown  237  21  8.9%  1742  222  12.7%  257  31  12.1%  212  24  11.3%  2448  298  12.2% 
Non‐Resident 
Alien  64  18  28.1%  57  3  5.3%  56  2  3.6%  29  1  3.4%  206  24  11.7% 
Total  1923  268  13.9%  2073  256  12.3%  2181  331  15.2%  1685  243  14.4%  7862  1098  14.0% 

 


